

PPA No.03/16

Vedi Trailors VS LIC & Anr

29.11.2016

Present: Ld. Counsel for appellant.

None for respondent.

Today the case is fixed for arguments.

It is submitted that ld counsel for appellant is not feeling well. Adjournment sought on this ground.

Last and final opportunity for disposal.

Put up for arguments on **03.02.2017**.

(Surinder S. Rathi)

ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.

29.11.2016