

PPA No.02/16

Vedi Tailors VS LIC of India & Ors

21.09.2017

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Deshraj for appellant.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjeev Singh for respondent.

This appeal is fixed for disposal.

Both the sides submit that they are deliberately for execution of fresh lease and settlement.

Put up on **24.11.2017** for purpose fixed.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
21.09.2017