

COVID-19 LOCK DOWN PERIOD

PPA 207/16 & 200/16

MS VEDI TAILORS Vs. LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

21.09.2020

The last regular date of hearing in the present matter was 19.05.2020 and thereafter on account of COVID-19 Lockdown and as per the directions of Hon'ble High Court issued from time to time, the matter was fixed for 05.06.2020 & 27.07.2020.

Matter was fixed for today and was taken up for regular hearing through VC.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjeev Gupta for defendant present through VC.

Put up for arguments on pending applications on 23.10.2020.

**(MUNISH MARKAN)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
21.09.2020**