

PPA NO. 207/16 & 200/16
Vedi Tailors Vs LIC of India

23.11.2021

Present: Sh. Desh Raj, ld.counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Lalit Kumar, ld. Proxy counsel for respondent.

Copy of the statement of account is supplied by counsel for respondent to the counsel for petitioner.

Adjournment sought by counsel for the respondent.

Same is adjourned subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/- each in both cases to be paid by the respondent to the petitioner.

Put up for arguments on the pending application on
22.03.2022.

(MUNISH MARKAN)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
23.11.2021