

**PPA 200/16**

**M/S VEDI TAILORS Vs. LIFE INSURANCE  
CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.**

**02.11.2023**

Present: Sh. Desh Raj, Ld counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Sanjeev Gupta, Ld counsel for the respondent  
along with Ms. Anita Batra, AO, LIC.

Affidavit filed by the appellant in terms of last  
orders.

Part final arguments heard.

Put up for further final arguments now on  
23.11.2023, 24.11.2023 & 25.11.2023.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**02.11.2023**