

PPA No. 200/16
M/S VEDI TAILORS Vs. LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION
OF INDIA & ANR.

29.04.2024

Present : Mr. Satyam Khare, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
appellant.
Mr. Sandeep Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondents
through video conferencing.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant requests for an
adjournment on the ground that Ld. Main Counsel is unable to
appear before the Court today since he has gone for the last rites
of his father-in-law.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned to 03.06.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.04.2024