

PPA No.200/16

Vedi Tailors Vs. Life Insurance Corporation of India Anr.

03.06.2024

Present : Mr. Deshraj, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Sandeep Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Additional written submissions and copy of judgments/order are filed by Ld. Counsel for the appellant. Copy is supplied.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the appellant, matter is adjourned to 07.11.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.06.2024