

PPA 35/2015 200/16
MS VEDI TAILORS Vs.
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA ANR.

13.02.2025

Case received by way of transfer from the Court of Sh. Shirish Aggarwal, Ld. DJ-03, NDD, PHC pursuant to Office Order No.30411-30427/Judl//NDD/PHC/ND of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh Deshraj, counsel for the appellant
Sh Sanjiv Gupta, counsel for the respondent

Counsel of the appellant seeks an adjournment to explore the possibility of settlement.

Counsel of respondent submits that he has no instructions regarding any proposal of settlement by the appellant.

In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to the appellant to approach the respondent with the proposal of settlement.

Put up on 30.04.2025.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
District Judge -05, NDD,
PHC/ND/13.02.2025