

2 PPA 35/2015 200/16

MS VEDI TAILORS Vs. LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION
OF INDIA ANR.

05.08.2025

Present: Sh Deshraj, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
Sh Sanjeev Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC

Parties seek some time to lead arguments in this matter. Last and final opportunity granted to lead arguments.

Now to come up on **15.10.2025**. Date is given as per convenience of counsels for both the parties.

(Anubhav Jain)
District Judge -05, NDD,
PHC/ND/05.08.2025