

PPA No. 200/2016

M/s. Vedi Tailors Vs. Life Insurance Corporation of India & Anr.

10.11.2025

File received from the court of Sh. Anubhav Jain, Ld. District Judge-05, PHC, NDD with the observation that he has no discretion/power to entertain the present appeal. Accordingly, the case is withdrawn from the court of Sh. Anubhav Jain, Ld. District Judge-05, PHC, NDD and is assigned to this court. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Desh Raj, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Sanjeev Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondents,
through VC.

Now to come up on **08.01.2026** for arguments.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/10.11.2025