

PPA No. 200/2016

M/s. Vedi Tailors Vs. Life Insurance Corporation of India & Anr.

17.02.2026

Present : Sh. Desh Raj, Ld. Counsel for the appellant, joins through VC.

Sh. Sanjeev Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondents, joins through VC.

Matter is listed for arguments on appeal, however, both the counsels for the parties request for an adjournment on the ground that they would like to advance arguments through physical mode and today because of traffic constraints, they could not appear.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to them for advancing arguments on the next date of hearing.

It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted.

Put up for arguments on **21.04.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/17.02.2026