

PPA No. 200/2016

M/s. Vedi Tailors Vs. Life Insurance Corporation of India & Anr.

21.04.2026

Present : Sh. Desh Raj and Sh. Kushagra Gupta, Ld. Counsels
for the appellant.

Sh. Sanjeev Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

Part arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel of appellant seeks sometime to place on
record the bank statement of the appellant since the year 2010 to
show that the appellant had paid the rent.

Renotify on **01.06.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/21.04.2026