

PPA No. 200/2016

M/s. Vedi Tailors Vs. Life Insurance Corporation of India & Anr.

01.06.2026

Present : Sh. Desh Raj, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Sanjeev Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

Put up with the connected case i.e. PPA No. 207/2016 titled as '*M/s. Vedi Tailors Vs. Life Insurance Corporation of India & Anr.*' on **07.08.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/01.06.2026